

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
2/6/2019 2:23 PM
NO. 51519-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

JEFFREY L. BUTTERFIELD SR.,
Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON FOR GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY

THE HONORABLE F. MARK MCCAULEY , JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

KATHERINE L. SVOBODA
Prosecuting Attorney
for Grays Harbor County


BY: _____
ERIN C. RILEY
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 43071

OFFICE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Grays Harbor County Prosecuting Attorney
102 West Broadway Room 102
Montesano, WA 98563
(360) 249-3951

T A B L E S

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONDENT’S COUNTER STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	65
1. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel for Failure to Employ a Medical Expert Argument	65
2. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel for Failure to Object to ER 404(b) Testimony Argument	69
3. Aggravating Circumstance Error in Jury Instruction Argument	3
4. Exceptional Sentence Error Argument.....	7
5. Filing Fee and DNA Fee Argument.....	11
CONCLUSION	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Apprendi v. New Jersey, 530 U.S. 466, 120 S.Ct. 2348, 147 L.Ed.2d 435 (2000)..... 8

Blakely v. Washington, 542 U.S. 296, 124 S.Ct. 2531, 159 L.Ed.2d.403 (2004)..... 7

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967) 4

Gersten v. Senkowski, 426 F.3d 588, 607 (2d Cir.2005) 67

In re Pers. Restraint of Rice, 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)..... 66

Lindsey v. State, 135 Ga. App. 122, 218 S.E.2d 30, 31 (1975) 77

Neder v. United States, 527 U.S. 1, 119 S.Ct. 1827, 144 L.Ed.2d 35 (1999) 4

Pavel v. Hollins, 261 F.3d 210 (2d Cir. 2001)..... 67

People v. Zack, 184 Cal. App. 3d 409, 229 Cal. Rptr. 317, 320 (1986) ... 76

State v. A.N.J., 168 Wn.2d 91, 225 P.3d 956 (2010) 66

State v. Barragan, 102 Wn. App. 754, 9 P.3d 942 (2000)..... 77

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997) 71, 72, 4, 11

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wash.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990) 70

State v. Chanthabouly, 164 Wn. App. 104, 262 P.3d 144 (2011)..... 8, 9

State v. Cook, 131 Wn. App.845, 129 P.3d 834 (Div II, March 7, 2006). 74

State v. Creekmore, 55 Wash.App. 852, 783 P.2d 1068 (1989) 9

State v. Elvin, 481 N.W.2d 571, 575 (Minn. App. 1992) 76

State v. Ferguson, 100 Wash.2d 131, 667 P.2d 68 (1983) 70

State v. Fisher, 108 Wash.2d 419, 739 P.2d 683 (1987) 9, 10

State v. Gore, 143 Wash.2d 288, 21 P.3d 262, 277 (2001) 7

State v. Grant, 83 Wn. App. 98, 920 P.2d 609 (1996)..... 74, 75, 76

State v. Grewe, 117 Wash.2nd 211, 813 P.2d 1238 (1991)..... 9, 10, 11

State v. Grier, 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011) 66

State v. Harp, 43 Wash.App. 340, 717 P.2d 282 (1986) 9

State v. Johnson, 73 Ohio Misc. 1, 657 N.E.2d 383, 384 (1994) 76

State v. Kelly, 89 Ohio App. 3d 320, 624 N.E.2d 733, 734-35 (1993)..... 76

State v. Kyllo, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009) 66

State v. Lane, 125 Wn.2d 825, 889 P.2d 929 (1995)..... 71, 72, 73

State v. Lord, 117 Wash.2d 829, 884, 822 P.2d 177 (1991), cert. denied, 506 U.S. 856, 113 S.Ct. 164, 121 L.Ed.2d 112 (1992)..... 65, 66

<i>State v. Maurice</i> , 79 Wn.App. 544, 903 P.2d 514 (1995).....	66
<i>State v. McBride</i> , 74 Wn.App. 460, 873 P.2d 589 (1994).....	71
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	65
<i>State v. Medcalf</i> , 58 Wash.App. 817, 795 P.2d 158 (1990).....	70
<i>State v. Oxborrow</i> , 106 Wash.2d at 529, 723 P.2d 1123	9
<i>State v. Pryor</i> , 115 Wash.2d 445, 799 P.2d 244 (1990)	9
<i>State v. Ramirez</i> , __ Wn.2d __, __ P.3d __, 2018 WL 4499761 (Sept. 20, 2018)	11, 2
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wash.2d 531, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	70, 71
<i>State v. Shephard</i> , 53 Wash.App. 194, 766 P.2d 467 (1988).....	11
<i>State v. Strauss</i> , 54 Wash.App. 408, 773 P.2d 898 (1989)	9
<i>State v. Stubbs</i> , 170 Wash.2d 117, 240 P.3d 143 (2010)	8
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990)	66, 67, 69
<i>State v. Tharp</i> , 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)	70, 71, 73, 74
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 97 Wash.App. 1094, 1999 WL 1048646 (Court of Appeals, Div. 2, 1999)	68, 77, 2
<i>State v. Yates</i> , 161 Wash.2d 714, 168 P.3d 359 (2007)	9
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	65, 66
<i>State v. Gibbons</i> , 256 Kan. 951, 889 P.2d 772, 780 (1995).....	76

Statutes

RCW 10.99.020	5
RCW 9.94A.120.....	7
RCW 9.94A.390.....	7
RCW 9.94A.533.....	7, 8
RCW 9.94A.535.....	5, 7
RCW 9.94A.585.....	7, 8
RCW 9A.46.110.....	5
